PRODUCT INFORMATION PACKET
Model No: SSD4P20/25T6006YEH2
Catalog No: LM28879
25HP..1800RPM.256T.ODP.200V.3PH.60HZ.ELEVATOR.NOT.40C.1.0SF.RIGID..
Elevator Duty
Regal and Leeson are trademarks of Regal Beloit Corporation or one of its affiliated companies.
©2018 Regal Beloit Corporation, All Rights Reserved. MC017097E
1 of 6
Product Information Packet: Model No: SSD4P20/25T6006YEH2, Catalog No:LM28879
25HP..1800RPM.256T.ODP.200V.3PH.60HZ.ELEVATOR.NOT.40C.1.0SF.RIGID..
Nameplate Specifications
Output HP 20 Hp Output KW 14.9 kW
Frequency 60 Hz Voltage 200 V
Current 60.0 A Speed 1760 rpm
Service Factor 1 Phase 3
Efficiency 91 % Duty 120/80 Starts/Hour
Insulation Class F Design Code INV
KVA Code F Frame 256T
Enclosure Drip Proof Overload Protector No
Ambient Temperature 40 °C Drive End Bearing Size 309
Opp Drive End Bearing Size 208 UL Recognized
CSA Y CE Y
IP Code 12
Technical Specifications
Electrical Type Squirrel Cage Induction Run Starting Method Wye Start Delta Run
Poles 4 Rotation Reversible
Mounting Rigid base Motor Orientation HORIZONTAL
Drive End Bearing BALL Opp Drive End Bearing BALL
Frame Material Rolled Steel Shaft Type T
Overall Length 22.32 in Frame Length 15.45 in
Shaft Diameter 1.625 in Shaft Extension 4 in
Assembly/Box Mounting F1/F2 CAPABLE
Outline Drawing A-SS86503LN-1545 Connection Diagram A-EE7340-LN
This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created: 10/15/2018
2 of 6
9/5/2007 5:16:42 AM -
3 of 6
E
R
R
O
R
:
s
y
n
t
a
x
e
r
r
o
r
O
F
F
E
N
D
I
N
G
C
O
M
M
A
N
D
:
-
-
n
o
s
t
r
i
n
g
v
a
l
-
-
S
T
A
C
K
:
/
R
S
-
d
i
c
t
i
o
n
a
r
y
-
/
P
s
c
r
i
p
t
_
W
i
n
N
T
_
C
o
m
p
a
t
-
d
i
c
t
i
o
n
a
r
y
-
4 of 6
9/30/2008 5:41:56 AM
5 of 6
D
a
te
:
D
a
ta
 @
2
0
0
v
 L
o
a
d
0
%
2
5
%
5
0
%
7
5
%
1
0
0
%
1
1
5
%
1
2
5
%
L
R
 C
u
rre
n
t (A
m
p
s
)
2
7
.6
2
9
.9
3
8
.0
4
7
.2
5
9
.8
6
6
.7
7
3
.6
3
6
8
T
o
rq
u
e
 (ft-lb
)
0
.0
0
1
5
.0
2
9
.5
4
4
.5
5
9
.5
6
8
.5
7
5
.0
1
4
5
 R
P
M
1
8
0
0
1
7
9
0
1
7
8
5
1
7
7
0
1
7
6
0
1
,7
5
5
1
7
5
0
0
 E
ffic
ie
n
c
y
 (%
)
8
6
.0
9
0
.2
9
1
.7
9
1
.0
9
1
.0
9
0
.2
 P
.F
. (%
)
5
.5
4
1
.5
6
3
.0
7
4
.0
7
9
.3
8
1
.0
8
1
.5
4
3
.0
L
R
P
u
ll-U
p
B
D
R
a
te
d
Id
le
 S
p
e
e
d
 (R
P
M
)
0
9
0
0
1
6
2
5
1
7
6
0
1
8
0
0
In
fo
rm
a
tio
n
 B
lo
c
k
 C
u
rre
n
t (A
m
p
s
)
3
6
8
3
1
1
2
3
0
5
9
.8
2
7
.6
2
0
.0
T
o
rq
u
e
 (ft-lb
)
1
4
5
1
4
0
1
7
5
5
9
.5
0
.0
0
1
8
0
0
2
5
6
D
P
T
D
X
2
0
0
#
2
0
0
V
6
0
 H
z
BH
1
.1
5
0
° C
6
0
 M
IN
4
0
° C
1
,0
0
0
fe
e
t
1
.7
0
L
b
-F
t²
K
2
1
5
4
2
8
0
   R
57
0
d
B
A
 A
d
d
itio
n
a
l S
p
e
c
ific
a
tio
n
s
:
R
1
R
2
X
1
X
2
X
m
0
.1
7
8
0
0
.1
5
6
0
0
.6
1
4
0
0
.9
0
2
0
1
2
.7
2
4
0
N
O
N
E
00
E
Q
U
IV
 C
K
T
 (O
H
M
S
 / P
H
A
S
E
)
 R
e
f W
d
g
 S
o
u
n
d
 P
re
s
s
u
re
   @
 1
M
 V
F
D
 R
a
tin
g
 O
u
tlin
e
 D
w
g
A
-S
S
8
6
5
0
3
L
N
-1
5
4
5
 C
o
n
n
. D
ia
g
A
-E
E
7
3
4
0
-L
N
 R
o
to
r/S
h
a
ft w
k
²
 V
o
lta
g
e
 F
re
q
u
e
n
c
y
 D
e
s
ig
n
 L
R
 C
o
d
e
 le
tte
r
 S
e
rv
ic
e
 F
a
c
to
r
 T
e
m
p
 R
is
e
 @
 F
L
 D
u
ty
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
 E
le
v
a
tio
n
 C
o
n
s
tru
c
tio
n
M
o
to
r S
p
e
e
d
 D
a
ta
H
P
 S
y
n
c
. R
P
M
 F
ra
m
e
 E
n
c
lo
s
u
re
M
o
to
r L
o
a
d
 D
a
ta
                                       D
a
ta
 S
h
e
e
t
2
/1
/2
0
1
8
L
M
2
8
8
7
9
0
.0
1
0
.0
2
0
.0
3
0
.0
4
0
.0
5
0
.0
6
0
.0
7
0
.0
8
0
.0
3
0
.0
4
0
.0
5
0
.0
6
0
.0
7
0
.0
8
0
.0
9
0
.0
1
0
0
.0
0
%
2
0
%
4
0
%
6
0
%
8
0
%
1
0
0
%
1
2
0
%
1
4
0
%
 E
fficie
n
cy
 (%
)
 P
.F
. (%
)
 C
u
rre
n
t (A
m
p
s)
LO
A
D
AMPS
EFFPF
0
.0
5
0
.0
1
0
0
.0
1
5
0
.0
2
0
0
.0
2
5
0
.0
3
0
0
.0
3
5
0
.0
4
0
0
.0
0
.0
2
0
.0
4
0
.0
6
0
.0
8
0
.0
1
0
0
.0
1
2
0
.0
1
4
0
.0
1
6
0
.0
1
8
0
.0
2
0
0
.0
0
2
0
0
4
0
0
6
0
0
8
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
2
0
0
1
4
0
0
1
6
0
0
1
8
0
0
2
0
0
0
S
p
e
e
d
 -To
rq
u
e
 C
u
rv
e
T
o
rq
u
e
A
m
p
s
R
P
M
TORQUE
AMPS
U
ncontrolled C
opy
6 of 6